1
400 ºC/2h and 300 ºC/2h extractor fan units with interchangeable covers
CJS
400 ºC/2h extractor fan units with
acoustically insulated boxes and sandwich
type panel. For immersed operation in fire
risk zones.
Fan:

• Linear airflow direction.
1 Irradiated sound pressure level in dB(A) at a distance of 3 m.
Order code
Impeller size F300: 300 ºC/2h approved
F400: 400 ºC/2h approved
CJS: 400 ºC/2h and 300 ºC/2h
extractor fan units with
interchangeable covers
CJS — 2071 — 6T — F400
T = Three-phaseNumber of motor poles
4=1400 r/min 50 Hz
6=900 r/min 50 Hz
Technical characteristics
Model Speed Maximum admissible current (A) Installed
power
Maximum flow
rate
Sound
pressure level1
Approx.
weight
(r/min) 230V 400V 690V (kW) (m³/h) dB (A) (Kg)
CJS-1850-4T IE3 1440 5.89 3.38 1.50 6670 68 87
CJS-2056-4T IE3 1465 7.86 4.52 2.20 9460 70 133
CJS-2056-6T IE3 950 3.36 1.93 0.75 6510 55 128
CJS-2071-4T IE3 1480 20.70 11.99 11.00 25000 83 285
CJS-2071-6T-3 IE3 960 9.78 5.62 2.20 12480 70 156
CJS-2071-6T-5.5 IE3 970 8.37 4.82 4.00 16020 68 251
CJS-2263-4T IE3 1465 10.40 6.04 5.50 17400 74 196
CJS-2263-6T IE3 950 4.73 2.72 1.10 8970 59 139
CJS-2880-6T IE3 970 8.37 4.82 4.00 17070 71 249
Information on Directive 2009/125/EC can be downloaded from the SODECA website or the QuickFan selector programme.
Erp. (Energy Related Products)
Motor:
• Class H motors for S1 continuous